Real Federacion Colombofila Espafiola

ALTAMAR 1 2023

Fecha :21/05/2023

Codigo: 300TF2304

Modalidad : Fondo Hora de Sueltaf 08:00
Palomar mas cercano: 509235 Ordenada :  817729,00
Club Participantes : 10 Abscisa:  3419481,00
Palomas Encestada : 526 100 % =526 Huso: 30
Socios Participantes : 145
N°¢ Pais Anilla O/Cl1 D ZIf Socio Club Hora Dia Dist Veloc Puntos Coef

1 22-207139 1/1 D 2 MARTIN DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUE GRAN FONDO 17:15:58 1 519298 934,0452 1.000,00 0,0037

2 21-23161 12 D 5 MIGUEL RAMOS RAMOS CANARAHUI 17:54:49 1 535396 900,1026 1.000,00 0,0071

3 22-221030 1/1 D 2 DIEGO MONTIEL TORRES GRAN FONDO 17:44:09 1 518678 887,9192 950,61 0,0110

4 22-207686 12 D 1 LIDIA ESPINOSA GONZALEZ CIRCULO TNF. 18:09:09 1 518495 851,1779 1.000,00 0,0147

5 21-1967 1/l D 1 PEDRO JORGE GONZALEZ PERE CIRCULO TNF. 18:19:27 1 527035 850,8112 999,56 0,0180

6 22-218940 1/ D 6 MATIAS DAVID MARTIN MORAL VALLE OROTAVA 18:49:41 1 539004 829,6411 1.000,00 0,0212

7 22-250129 1/1 D 4 FERNANDO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ M. AGUERE 18:29:18 1 521259 828,3156 1.000,00 0,0255

8 19-224691 1/l D 3 SERGIO GROSSO GONZALEZ REAL HESPERIDES 18:32:14 1 521905 825,4943 1.000,00 0,0291

9 22-209586 1/1 D 3 JESUS RODRIGUEZ ALMENARA REAL HESPERIDES 18:39:20 1 522247 816,8618 989,54 0,0328
10 22-248963 1/1 D 4 PEDRO ESTEVEZ DIAZ M. AGUERE 18:40:13 1 520866 813,5777 982,20 0,0365
11 22-210797 12 D 3 FERNANDO PENA MELIAN REAL HESPERIDES 18:50:01 1 519813 799,6918 968,74 0,0402
12 21-10805 1/1 D 3 ROBIN RODRIGUEZ GIL REAL HESPERIDES 19:27:24 1 521508 758,6674 919,04 0,0437
13 21-23883 1/3 D 5 ANGELICA MEDINA MARTIN CANARAHUI 19:55:11 1 537146 751,0606 834,41 0,0460
14 22-222482 12 D 2 MANUEL DUQUE FARINA GRAN FONDO 19:43:27 1 519297 738,2145 790,34 0,0513
15 22-206037 1/1 D 1 MANUEL RIVERO MELIAN CIRCULO TNF. 19:45:02 1 519615 737,0077 865,86 0,0549
16 22-205078 1/l D 1 DENISLEY MINGUEZ CRESPO CIRCULO TNF. 20:15:16 1 531448 722,7963 849,17 0,0572
17 22-222028 1/ D 2 JUAN DANIEL LUGO DiAZ GRAN FONDO 20:18:06 1 519214 703,4467 753,11 0,0622
18 20-197905 1/1 D 3 DOMINGO RODRIGUEZ MARTIN REAL HESPERIDES 20:39:52 1 522161 687,1745 832,44 0,0655
19 22-213734 1/ D 3 ADOLFO MARTIN BRITO REAL HESPERIDES 21:10:28 1 525758 665,1236 805,72 0,0687
20 22-248878 12 D 4 LAURA ACOSTA JORGE M. AGUERE 21:15:17 1 522389 656,8590 793,00 0,0728
21 21-44097 1/ D 6 PABLO GONZALEZ LUIS VALLE OROTAVA 08:04:27 2 545272 414,1988 743,10 0,0732
22 22-209229 1/2 D 3 RICARDO SIMO EDEL REAL HESPERIDES 07:08:29 2 520511 412,9456 757,86 0,0804
23 21-23864 2/3 D 5 ANGELICA MEDINA MARTIN CANARAHUI 07:50:15 2 537146 412,4753 685,73 0,0814
24 22-209238 2/2 D 3 RICARDO SIMO EDEL REAL HESPERIDES 07:45:17 2 520511 401,2315 728,71 0,0877
25 22-212727 1/2 D 3 ISIDORO PERDOMO CAIROS REAL HESPERIDES 08:05:20 2 520141 394,8439 711,70 0,0914
26 20-194421 12 D 3 JUAN MANUEL CABEZA SANTOS REAL HESPERIDES 08:22:02 2 524213 392,9534 703,99 0,0943
27 21-5890 1/1 D 2 ISIDORO DIAZ BARRERA GRAN FONDO 08:16:04 2 519307 391,0248 620,46 0,0988
28 20-206588 1/ D 2 ROBERTO LORENZO RAMOS CULTURAL CHINEH 08:18:32 2 516425 388,1338 615,32 0,1031
29 22-250465 1/ D 4 JOSUE ARENCIBIA MENDOZA M. AGUERE 08:50:19 2 525166 385,4948 681,50 0,1050
30 21-3411 12 D 1 PEDRO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ CIRCULO TNF. 08:40:39 2 519301 383,9138 662,68 0,1098
31 22-209816 1/l D 3 JORGE EXPOSITO ROJAS REAL HESPERIDES 08:50:04 2 520532 382,1634 677,98 0,1132
32 22-222593 1/ D 2 TANDEM RICARDO GARCIA Y] GRAN FONDO 08:49:51 2 519173 381,2263 597,76 0,1172
33 21-24739 1/ D 5 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ HERR CANARAHUI 09:37:16 2 536168 380,4589 609,53 0,1170
34 22-248906 2/2 D 4 LAURA ACOSTA JORGE M. AGUERE 09:02:13 2 522389 380,1358 669,34 0,1237
35 22-205231 2/2 D 1 LIDIA ESPINOSA GONZALEZ CIRCULO TNF. 08:57:54 2 518495 378,4911 649,48 0,1283
36 18-33344 12 D 5 GABRIEL GONZALEZ POZO CANARAHUI 09:48:04 2 536861 378,0534 603,64 0,1275
37 22-206629 12 D 3 GAZMIRA PERAZA MARQUEZ REAL HESPERIDES 09:06:40 2 518992 376,4449 664,12 0,1355
38 22-206579 2/2 D 3 GAZMIRA PERAZA MARQUEZ REAL HESPERIDES 09:20:13 2 518992 372,7811 654,75 0,1392
39 19-229871 2/2 D 5 GABRIEL GONZALEZ POZO CANARAHUI 10:11:28 2 536861 371,9248 589,68 0,1381
40 21-25980 2/2 D 5 MIGUEL RAMOS RAMOS CANARAHUI 10:16:15 2 535396 369,6848 585,30 0,1420
41 21-16597 1/1 D 3 BENIGNO GUTIERREZ SANTOS REAL HESPERIDES 09:40:10 2 521964 369,6193 645,09 0,1493
42 21-17297 1/ D 4 GUILLERMO GALVAN LOPEZ M. AGUERE 09:54:42 2 527332 369,6166 640,02 0,1514
43 22-210465 12 D 3 ANTONIO RAMON PENA MELIAN REAL HESPERIDES 09:38:10 2 519814 368,6188 643,75 0,1573
44 18-40594 2/2 D 3 ISIDORO PERDOMO CAIROS REAL HESPERIDES 09:42:27 2 520141 367,7337 641,35 0,1608
45 22-213255 1/1 D 3 EMILIO GRACIANO EXPOSITO REAL HESPERIDES 09:50:26 2 519385 365,1384 635,25 0,1647
46 22-233539 3/3 D 5 ANGELICA MEDINA MARTIN CANARAHUI 10:40:53 2 537146 364,6901 573,32 0,1628
47 20-194751 2/2 D 3 FERNANDO PENA MELIAN REAL HESPERIDES 10:31:42 2 519813 355,1363 610,35 0,1719
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N°
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Pais Anilla

22-207508
22-239223
21-8142
21-11868
21-1712
21-16174
21-4684
22-205384
22-213384
22-249285
21-24476
22-222016
21-6597
22-206391
19-236887
22-250714
21-7644
20-197171

O/Cl1 D ZIf
/1 D 1
/1 D 5
22 D 3
/1 D 3
22 D 1
1/ D 4
/1 D 2
/1 D 1
/1 D 3
/1 D 4
/1 D 5
22 D 2
/1 D 3
/1 D 1
/1 D 7
/1 D 3
22 D 3
1/ D 4

Socio

ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ VARGA
CARLOS GUANCHE CAMPOS
JUAN MANUEL CABEZA SANTOS
JUAN DAVID PALMERO AFONSO
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ

SIMEI ALONSO RODDRIGUEZ
FERNANDO CARRILLO DEL CAS
SANTIAGO BAUTE MARTIN

JUAN ANTONIO SUAREZ GARCI
VALENTIN DIAZ GARCIA

FRANS SCHEEMAECKER DE REM
MANUEL DUQUE FARINA

JUNIOR EXPOSITO AFONSO

IVAN JESUS NAVARRO RODRIG
DOMINGO TOMAS HERNANDEZ W
JONAHTAN JESUS AVERO ARZO
ANTONIO RAMON PENA MELIAN
DOMINGO MARICHAL AGUILAR

Club

CIRCULO TNF.
CANARAHUI
REAL HESPERIDES
REAL HESPERIDES
CIRCULO TNF.

M. AGUERE

GRAN FONDO
CIRCULO TNF.
REAL HESPERIDES
M. AGUERE
CANARAHUI
GRAN FONDO
REAL HESPERIDES
CIRCULO TNF.
INSP. DAUTE
REAL HESPERIDES
REAL HESPERIDES
M. AGUERE
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Hora Dia

10:52:41
11:41:48
11:20:55
11:18:08
11:17:08
11:52:05
11:45:35
12:01:34
13:30:00
14:42:24
15:30:58
16:05:22
17:35:05
18:22:13
13:19:25
09:34:38
09:36:38
15:16:10

L W L W N RN RN RN NN NN NDNDNDND

Dist

527035
535009
524213
521094
519301
527039
520020
509235
519760
523241
536651
519297
519824
518714
571926
521391
519814
519200

Veloc

354,9814
348,8128
346,4917
345,0649
344,1054
341,3281
338,2061
327,7845
316,5408
305,2036
304,4022
288,9210
275,4643
268,1778
194,3068
191,7842
191,0636
169,6640

Puntos

588,19
539,46
587,49
585,50
566,40
572,14
503,57
533,42
520,35
492,58
447,95
407,19
432,76
405,67
1.000,00
340,55
339,16
285,41

Coef

0,1731
0,1741
0,1813
0,1861
0,1904
0,1912
0,1974
0,2053
0,2048
0,2071
0,2055
0,2160
0,2194
0,2236
0,2061
0,2297
0,2341
0,2380



